
$2,900 - 14306 Beach Heather Ct, Pensacola
MLS® #671814 

$2,900
2 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 1,506 sqft
Residential Lease on 0.04 Acres

Lost Key Golf & Beach Club, Pensacola, FL

Spacious 2BR/2.5BA Townhome in Lost Key
Golf & Beach Club  This stunning 1,500 sq ft,
3-level FURNISHED townhome offers modern
living in the exclusive Lost Key Golf & Beach
Club, ideal for long-term renters seeking both
luxury and convenience. The open floor plan
features a sleek, fully-equipped kitchen with
ample counter space and modern
appliancesâ€”perfect for preparing meals with
fresh Gulf seafood. Relax in the comfortable
living area, complete with a sleeper sofa for
guests, or retreat to the plush master suite,
which boasts a king-sized bed, private en-suite
bath, and separate shower. The guest room is
designed for flexibility, with a twin-over-full
bunk bed and pull-out trundle.  Residents
enjoy premium access to Lost Keyâ€™s
world-class amenities, including an 18-hole
Arnold Palmer Championship Golf Course,
tennis courts, fitness center, and a sparkling
pool. A private beach club with breathtaking
Gulf views and complimentary shuttle service
offers easy access to the sandy shores of
Perdido Key. Located just minutes from
Johnson Beach, with its 8 miles of unspoiled
coastline, and close to local dining, shops, and
attractions, this home offers the perfect
balance of seclusion and convenience.  With
all utilities (except electric and cable/internet)
included, this property makes long-term living
both comfortable and hassle-free. Enjoy the
best of Perdido Keyâ€™s vibrant beach
lifestyle in this beautifully maintained home!
Within 15 minutes to back gate of NAS



Pensacola.

Built in 2019

Essential Information

MLS® # 671814

Price $2,900

Bedrooms 2

Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,506

Acres 0.04

Year Built 2019

Type Residential Lease

Sub-Type Residential Attached

Status Active

Community Information

Address 14306 Beach Heather Ct

Subdivision Lost Key Golf & Beach Club

City Pensacola

County Escambia - Fl

State FL

Zip Code 32507

Amenities

Utilities Underground Utilities

Parking Spaces 2

Is Waterfront Yes

Waterfront Deed Access, Gulf

Interior

Appliances Electric Water Heater, Disposal, Electric Cooktop, Microwave,
Refrigerator

Heating Central

Cooling Ceiling Fan(s), Central Air

# of Stories 3

Stories Three Or More



Exterior

Foundation Off Grade

School Information

Elementary Hellen Caro

Middle BAILEY

High Escambia

Listing Details

Listing Office Perdido Key Resort Realty LLC
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